507476034 09/06/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7522926

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
BRUCE MCCONNELL				12/20/2016		
OUISE KRISTINE VI	IGSNÆS				12/20/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA					
Name:	GLYCC	GLYCOM A/S				
Street Address:	KOGLE	KOGLE ALLÉ 4				
City:	HØRSH	HØRSHOLM				
State/Country:	DENM	DENMARK				
Postal Code:	2970	2970				
Property Typ		7929905				
		7020005		-		
		7929905				
Application Number		7929905				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	E DATA]		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA	the e-mail address				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number,	E DATA I be sent to if provideo	the e-mail address				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	E DATA I be sent to if provideo	the e-mail address	ssful, it will be se	nt via US		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA I be sent to if provideo	<i>the e-mail address</i> <i>if that is unsucces</i> 122698000	ssful, it will be se	nt via US		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone:	E DATA I be sent to if provideo e:	<i>the e-mail address</i> <i>if that is unsucces</i> 122698000 oleary@nge.com, ip	ssful, it will be se ousmail@nge.com ISENBERG LLP	nt via US		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA I be sent to if provideo e:	<i>the e-mail address</i> <i>if that is unsucces</i> 122698000 oleary@nge.com, ip NEAL, GERBER & E WO NORTH LASA	ssful, it will be se ousmail@nge.com ISENBERG LLP _LE STREET	nt via US		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA I be sent to if provideo e:	the e-mail address if that is unsucces oleary@nge.com, ip NEAL, GERBER & E WO NORTH LASA	ssful, it will be se ousmail@nge.com ISENBERG LLP _LE STREET	nt via US		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA I be sent to if provideo e:	<i>the e-mail address</i> <i>if that is unsucces</i> 122698000 oleary@nge.com, ip NEAL, GERBER & E WO NORTH LASA	ssful, it will be se ousmail@nge.com ISENBERG LLP LLE STREET 60602	nt via US		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA I be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	the e-mail address if that is unsucces oleary@nge.com, ip NEAL, GERBER & E WO NORTH LASA SUITE 1700 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS	ssful, it will be se ousmail@nge.com ISENBERG LLP LLE STREET 60602 096US01)	nt via US		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA I be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	the e-mail address if that is unsucces oleary@nge.com, ip NEAL, GERBER & E WO NORTH LASA SUITE 1700 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS	ssful, it will be se ousmail@nge.com ISENBERG LLP LLE STREET 60602 096US01) AMPBELL JR.	nt via US		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	E DATA I be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	the e-mail address if that is unsucces 122698000 oleary@nge.com, ip IEAL, GERBER & E WO NORTH LASA SUITE 1700 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 029037-8068 (THOMAS J. C.	ssful, it will be se ousmail@nge.com ISENBERG LLP LLE STREET 60602 096US01) AMPBELL JR.	nt via US		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IAME OF SUBMITTEI	E DATA I be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	the e-mail address if that is unsucces 122698000 oleary@nge.com, ip NEAL, GERBER & E WO NORTH LASA SUITE 1700 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 029037-8068 (THOMAS J. Ca /Thomas J. Ca	ssful, it will be se ousmail@nge.com ISENBERG LLP LLE STREET 60602 096US01) AMPBELL JR.	nt via US		

source=029037-8068 Assignment#page3.tif

Assignment of Patent Application

This agreement is made this 20 day of Document 2016 between:

MCCONNELL, Bruce of 2 Chemin du Crêt à l'Aigle, 1814 La Tour de Peilz, Switzerland; and

VIGSNÆS, Louise Kristine of Ravneholmsvej 20, 2400 København NV,

Denmark;

hereinafter referred to as "the inventors"; and

Glycom A/S, a Danish company of Kogle Allé 4, 2970 Hørsholm, Denmark, referred to hereinafter as "the Assignee"

Whereas:

(a) the Inventors have made the invention described in International Patent Application No PCT/IB2016/057675 entitled "Mixtures of HMOs" filed on 15 December 2016 (hereinafter referred to as "the Application"), claiming the priority of:

European Patent Application Number 15200067.5 filed 15 December 2015 entitled "Mixture of HMOs" and European Patent Application Number 16154144.6 filed 3 February 2016 entitled "Mixtures of HMOs"

(b) The Inventors were at the time of making the invention employed by the Assignee.

Now it is hereby agreed as follows:

- In consideration of their employment and the payment of DKK100 (receipt of 1. which is hereby acknowledged), the Inventors hereby assign to the Assignee the invention described in the Application, the right to apply for and be granted patent protection for the invention throughout the world, including the right to file divisional, continuation and continuation in part applications relating to the invention or any part thereof, and the right to sue for infringements occurring prior to the date of the assignment. To the extent (if any) that the Application generates a "right of priority" and is within the "period of priority" at the date of this assignment, the Inventors hereby assign to the Assignee such rights of priority. For the purposes of this Assignment, the expressions "right of priority" and "period of priority" have the meanings given to them in the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended from time to time, and shall be understood as including any equivalent expressions in any national or supra-national legislation that gives effect to that Convention.
- The Inventors hereby agree to execute all such documents as may be required from time to time to enable or facilitate the making or granting of such patent applications in the name of the Assignee.

٩

3. The Assignee hereby accepts the assignment of the invention.

In witness whereof this agreement has been executed on the date first appearing above:

MCCONNELL Bruce

VIGSNÆS Louise Kristine

For and on behalf of Glycom A/S:

By:

Jeliy Rutteller Sinior IP Counted

Position:

PATENT REEL: 060998 FRAME: 0828